
Pq
ue

Po
lvo

ra
nc

a

Ct
ra

de
Alc

or
có

n

Ca
lle

de
l

Tr
igo

PqueHispanidad

Ctra
de
Alcorcón

Calle
Plomo

Ctra de
Alcorcón

Ctra de
Alcorcón

CalleOlofPalme

Ctrade Alcorcón

Pq
ue

 P
olv

or
an

ca
Pq

ue
Po

lv o
ra

n c
a

Pque

Polvoranca

Pq
ue

Po
lvo

ra
nc

a

Ctra deAlcorcón

Pque
Polvoranca

Pque

Polvoranca

Ct
r a

de
A l

c o
rc

ón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra
de Alcorcón

Ctra
de Alco

rcó
n

Calle Centeno
Calle Centeno

Calle Centeno

Ca
lle

Ha
ití

Avda
Metales

Pque

Po
lvo

ra
nc

a

Pq
ue

Po
lvo

ran
ca

Ct
r a

de
Alc

or
có

n

Calle
Tilo

Pque Polvoranca Pque Polvoranca

Pque Lineal
Arroyo Butarque

Calle
Enci

na

CalleEncina

Calle Paquita
Gallego

Calle
Calip

so

CalleFresno

Calle JuliánGrimau

Calle M
olinos

de Viento

Calle
Titán

Calle Sansón

Carrasco

Ca
lle

Ga
ním

ed
es

Calle M
aese

Nicolás

Calle
Proteo

Calle Rosa
de Luxemburgo

Pque Lineal

Arroyo Butarque

Calle Jiménez
de Asúa

P qu e

Po
lvo

ra
nc

a

Callede Galapagar

Ctra
de

Alc
or

có
n

Ct
ra

de
Alc

orc
ón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón
Ctra de Alcorcón

Ct
ra

de
Alc

or
có

n

Ct
ra

de
Al

co
rc

ón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón CalleMelquíades
Álvarez

Calle Río
Tíber

CalleSagasta

Calle Manuel

Bartolomé Cossio

Calle 
de

Blas
 Inf

ant
e

Calle Miguel
Maura

Calle
Antonio Gramsci

Calle Sorolla

Pq
ue

 P
olv

or
an

ca

Calle

Rocinante

CalleEstaño

Calle delos Molinos

Ctra
M-40

7

Calle de Hoyo
de Manzanares

Ca
lle

Orió
n

Calle Mambrino
Calle Río
Tám

esis

Calle

Victo
ria 

Kent

Calle

Josep Tarradellas
Calle Casares
Quiroga

Calle

Hormigoneras

PqueHispanidad

Ca
lle

de
l A

lca
lde

Alf
re

do
de

Ca
str

o

Ca
lle 

de
 N

ice
to

Alc
alá

 Za
mora

Pq
ue

 P
olv

ora
nc

a

Pque Polvoranca PquePolvoranca

Pque Lineal

Arroyo Butarque

Calle Castilla
y León

Pque
Polvoranca

Pque Polvoranca

Pque
Polvoranca

Pq
ue

Polv
ora

nca Pque Polvoranca

Pque Polvoranca

Calle Cruz del Sur

Senda
las Lavanderas

Calle 
Centeno

Calle

Tormenta

Ca
lle

Gu
ate

mala

Avda
Pablo Iglesias

Calle

Tomás Meabe

Calle 
Neptuno

Calle
 

Mart
e

Calle
 Nico

lás

Salm
erón

Ca
lle

 
Ve

nu
s

Calle 
Jamaica

Calle 
Saturno

Calle
Dulcinea

Calle 
Maritornes

Calle 
El 

Toboso

Av
da

 D
olo

res
 Ib

árr
uri

Calle
de

l
Gas Calle 

Cierzo

Ct
ra

M-407

Ca
lle 

de
Ind

ale
cio

 Pr
iet

o

Calle 
Pi 

y 
Margall

Calle Clara Campoamor

Ct
ra M-407

Ca
lle

 
de

 
la 

Ce
ba

da

Calle
Aurora

Boreal

Calle
Jua

n

Negr
ín

Calle 
M

elilla

Calle Camino de Polvoranca

Calle

Huracán

Calle 
del 

Uranio

Calle

del

Agua

Calle

Viento

Calle 
El 

Greco
Calle 

del 
Ciclón

Calle 
Francisco 

Ribera

Calle 
del 

Mercurio

Calle

Relámpago

Ca
lle

 

Tie
rra

Calle

Ventisca
Calle

Ceuta

Calle
de

la
Lluvia

Calle 

Yunque

Calle

Metal

Calle 

Nubes

Calle Pozo del Agua

Calle
Osa

Menor
Avda

Salvador
Allende

Avda Salvador Allende

Calle Ronda Norte

Calle

Granizo

Calle
GoyaAvda Salvador

Allende

Calle
Salvador

de
Madariaga

Calle

de César García Contonente

Av
da

 

Pina
r

Avda 

Alcorcón

Calle
Huertas

Calle 

Rayo

Calle
República Dominicana

Avda
Salvador

Allende

Calle 

Canadá

Ctra
M-407

Calle
Velázquez

Calle

Belice

Calle 

Plutón

Calle

Zurbarán

Calle Camino de Polvoranca

Ctra

M-
40

7

Calle

Arroyo Naranjo

Calle Urano

Calle

Aragón

Avda 

de 

los 

Castillos

Ca
lle

 
Ro

nd
a 

Oe
ste

Calle 

del 

Vidrio

Calle 

Júpiter

Calle

Casiopea

Calle

Conchali

Calle

de
Diego

Martínez
Barrio

Calle
Ronda

Oeste

Calle

Lehendakari

Aguirre

Sect

7

Senda
del

Anís

Calle 

Ronda 

Norte

Av
ia

R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia
 R-5

Ca
lle 

Fra
nc

isc
o 

La
rgo

 

Ca
ba

lle
ro

Av
da

Sa
lva

do
r

Allen
de

Cñada

Castilla
Av

ia 
R-

5

Av
ia 

R-
5

Av
ia 

R-
5

Av
ia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia
 R-5

Avia
 R-5

Avia
 R-5

Avia
 R-5

Avia
 R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Calle

Papelpampa

Cmno

de

Po
lvo

ra
nc

a

Calle

Bolivia

Calle

An
ton

io

Cán
ov

as

de
l

Cas
tillo

Calle

de

la
Avena

Calle Herramientas

Calle

Fe
de

ric
a

Mon
tse

ny

Calle

Sancho

Panza

Avda

Juan

XXIII

Avda
de

l P
etr

óle
o

Calle

Andrómeda

Avda

Pueblo

Saharaui

Avda Esparteros

Avda Esparteros

Avda Conde de
Barcelona

Avda

Manuel

Azaña

Cmno de Móstoles

Cmno de Móstoles

Senda las Lavanderas

Senda las La
van

de
ras

Calle
 de

 la 
Elec

tric
ida

d

Calle
 de

 la
 Elec

tric
ida

d

Calle
Dragón

Calle Dragón

Pque Polvoranca

Pque Polvoranca

Avda
Vi cente

Ferrer

Avda Vicente Ferrer

Calle
 de

l C
arb

ón

Calle
 de

l C
arb

ón

Cñada Castilla

Cñada Castilla

Extrr Prado Grande Extrr Prado Grande

Calle
 de

l Tr
ueno

Calle

del

Trueno

Calle del Trueno

Ca
lle

 O
sa

 M
ay

or

Calle Osa Mayor

Calle Osa Mayor

Calle delTrigo

Calle del Trigo

Ca
lle

 d
el 

Tr
igo

Ca
lle

 de
l T

rig
o

Ca
lle

de
l T

rig
o

Extrr Prado Grande

Extrr Prado Grande

Ex
trr

 P
ra

do
 G

ra
nd

e

Extrr PradoGrande

Vreda M
onte de

Esparteros

VredaMonte deEsparteros

Vreda
Monte

de Esparteros

Vr
ed

a
M

o n
te

de
Es

pa
rte

r o
s

Cmno de Polvoranca a Alcorcón

Cm
no

de
Polvoranca

a
Alcorcón

Cmno de
Polvoranca a Alcorcón

Cmno de Polvoranca a Alcorcón
Cmno de Móstoles

Cm
no

de
Móst

ole
s

Cmno de Móstoles

Cmno de Móstoles

Cmno de Móstoles

Cmno de Móstoles

Cmno de Móstoles
Cmno de Móstoles

Pque
Polvoranca

Ca
lle

Ronda
Oeste

Calle

Ronda
Oeste

Calle

Ronda
Norte

Av
da

Salvador
Allende

Av
da

Salvador

Allende

Av
da

Salvador

Allende

CalleRonda

Oeste

Ca
lleRonda

Oeste

Ca
lle

Ronda

Oeste

Av
da

Pueblo

Saharaui

M-
406

M-407

M-406

M-
406

M-406

M-406

M-406M-406

M-407

M-407

M-407

M-406

M-406

M-406

M-406

R-5

Término
municipal de
Fuenlabrada

Término
municipal de

Alcorcón

01-
020

01-023

01-
026

03-014

03-018

03-019

03-020

03-022

03-023

03-024

06-00306-
010

07-001

07-002

07-003

07-004

Leganés

Viña Grande

A B C D E F G H

6

5

4

3

2

1

430.000

430.000

431.000

431.000

432.000

432.000

433.000

433.000

4.
46

4.
00

0

4.
46

4.
00

0

4.
46

5.
00

0

4.
46

5.
00

0

4.
46

6.
00

0

4.
46

6.
00

0

4.
46

7.
00

0

4.
46

7.
00

0

0 100 200 300 400
Metros

Fe
ch

a 
de

 c
ie

rre
 d

e 
ve

rs
ió

n:
 3

1 
de

 d
ic

ie
m

br
e 

de
 2

02
4

Madrid

Toledo

Ávila

Segovia

Guadalajara

Cuenca

Valladolid

Fortuna

Leganés

Viña Grande

Cerro del
CastañarPrado Overa

Callejero municipal de Leganés (1 de 3)
Índice de calles

"G

XXÐ

Av da

Euskadi

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Fe
lip

e

Calle Viseo

Pque Lineal

Arroyo Butarque

Calle SanJuan

Calle
Álava

Ct
ra

de

la

Fortuna

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Ju
an

Pque LinealArroyo Butarque

Avda
Euskadi

Calle
Elvas

Pque
Lineal Arroyo Butarque

Pque Lineal Arroyo Butarque Pque Lineal Arroyo Butarque

Pque Lineal Arroyo Butarque

Calle SantaCatalina
Avia M-40

Avia M-40

Senda las Lavanderas

Calle NuestraSeñora
delosDolores

Calle
 

Gue
rni

ca

Calle 
ErmuaCalle San

Florentino

Ca
lle

 
Se

tub
al

Ca
l le

Sa
n

Ag
us

tín

Pque LinealArroyo Butarque

Ca
lle

 
Sa

n 
Ru

fin
o

Ca
lle

 
Sa

n 
Ju

sto

Calle

San

Va
len

tín

Ca
lle

Sa
n

An
to

n io
de

la
F l

or
ida

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Fe
lip

e

Ca
lle

 
Sa

nta
re

m

Ca
lle

 
Sa

n 
Ju

lio

Ca
lle

 
Le

iría

Extrr Prado Grande

Ca
lle

 
Po

rta
leg

re

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Lu
is

Calle Santa Teresade Jesús

Ca
lle

 
Sa

n 
Ju

an
 

Bo
sc

o

Calle 

Concepción

Se
nd

a
las

La
va

nd
er

as

Calle

Vizcaya

Calle 
Santa 

Isabel 
Hungría

Ca
lle 

Mon
dra

gó
n

Ca
lle 

Guip
úz

co
a

Ca
lle

Fá
tim

a

Calle

Castelo

Branco

Ca
lle

Nu
es

tra
Se

ño
ra

de
la

Pa
z

Calle

Faro

Ca
lle

 

Sa
n 

Me
lch

or

Ca
lle

 

Sa
nta

 

Lu
cía

Calle
María

Auxiliadora

Ca
lle

Ca
rm

en

Calle

San

Bernardo

Calle
 

Évor
a

Ca
lle

 

Gu
ar

da

Calle

Coimbra

Calle 

Braga

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Alf
on

so

Av
ia

M-40

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Fe
rna

nd
o

Ctra

de

la

Fortuna

Ca
lle

 

Br
ag

an
za

Calle

Beja

Calle

San

Amado

Pque Lineal Arroyo Butarque

Ca
lle

Je
sú

s

Ca
lle

 

Lis
bo

a

Avia
R-5

Calle

San

José

Ca
lle

Sa
nto

Dom
ing

o

Ctra de la Fortuna

Ctra de la Fortuna

Avda Libertad

Avda Libertad

Calle Aveiro

Calle Aveiro

Calle Aveiro

Calle San Pedro

Calle San Pedro

Calle San Pedro

Avda Euskadi

Avda Euskadi

Avda Euskadi

Calle
Oporto

Calle Oporto

Calle Oporto

Calle Oporto

Extrr Prado Grande

Extrr Prado Grande

Extrr Prado Grande
Extrr Prado Grande

Pque LinealArroyo Butarque

Ctra de

la Fortuna

Calle
Beja

Pque
Lineal

Arroyo

Butarque

M-40

M-40

Término
municipal
de Madrid

Término
municipal de
Alcorcón

Plaza San Antonio
de la
Florida

Plaza
Carmen

Plaza Fortuna

03-020

06-001

06-002 06-003

06-004

06-005

06-006

06-008

06-010

Fortuna

La Fortuna

Centro de Salud
Marie Curie
(La Fortuna)

A B C

3

2

1

434.000

434.000

4.
46

8.
00

0

4.
46

8.
00

0

Mapa I
Mapa II

I

II

0 100 200
Metros

7, Sect I G-4, G-5

Agua, Calle I E-1, E-2
Álava, Calle II C-2
Alc. Pablo Durán y Pére, Calle I G-6
Alcalá de Henares, Calle I G-6
Alcalde Alfredo de Castro, Calle I G-6
Alcalde José María Dur, Calle I G-6
Alcorcón, Avda I H-4
Alcorcón, Ctra I E-1, E-2, E-3, F-1, F-2, F-3, F-4, G-3
Andrés de Ahumada, Calle I H-6
Andrómeda, Calle I H-3
Anís, Senda I F-5, G-5
Antonio Cánovas del Ctll, Calle I H-6
Antonio Gramsci, Calle I H-6
Aragón, Calle I H-4, H-5
Arroyo Naranjo, Calle I H-3
Aurora Boreal, Calle I E-2, F-2
Aveiro, Calle II A-2, A-3, B-3
Avena, Calle I G-5, H-5

Beja, Calle II A-1, A-2
Belice, Calle I H-2, H-3
Blas Infante, Calle I H-6
Bolivia, Calle I H-2, H-3
Braga, Calle II A-2
Braganza, Calle II A-2
Bronce, Calle I H-5

Calipso, Calle I H-3
Camino de Polvoranca, Calle I G-6, H-6
Canadá, Calle I H-3
Carbón, Calle I E-1, E-2, F-1
Carmen, Calle II B-2
Carmen, Plaza II B-2
Casares Quiroga, Calle I H-6
Casiopea, Calle I H-3
Castelo Branco, Calle II A-1, A-2, B-2
Castilla y León, Calle I H-4, H-5
Castilla, Cñad I F-2, G-2, G-3, H-3
Castillos, Avda I E-1, E-2
Cebada, Calle I H-5, H-6
Centeno, Calle I G-5, H-5
César García Contonente, Calle I G-6, H-6
Ceuta, Calle I H-4
Ciclón, Calle I E-2
Cierzo, Calle I E-2, F-2
Clara Campoamor, Calle I H-6
Coimbra, Calle II A-1, A-2
Concepción, Calle II B-1, B-2
Conchali, Calle I H-3
Conde de Barcelona, Avda I G-6, H-6
Cruz del Sur, Calle I G-3

Diego Martínez Barrio, Calle I H-6
Dolores Ibárruri, Avda I H-6
Dragón, Calle I G-3, H-3, H-4
Dulcinea, Calle I H-2

El Greco, Calle I H-4
El Toboso, Calle I H-2
Electricidad, Calle I E-1, E-2, F-1
Elvas, Calle II A-1, B-1
Emilio Castelar, Calle I H-6
Encina, Calle I H-3
Ermua, Calle II C-2
Esparteros, Avda I E-1, E-2
Estaño, Calle I H-5
Euskadi, Avda II B-1, C-1, C-2, C-3
Évora, Calle II A-2

Faro, Calle II A-2
Fátima, Calle II B-1, B-2
Federica Montseny, Calle I H-6
Fortuna, Ctra II B-1, B-2, C-2, C-3
Fortuna, Plaza II B-2
Francisco Largo Caballero, Calle I H-6
Francisco Ribera, Calle I H-4
Fresno, Calle I H-3

Galapagar, Calle I G-6
Ganímedes, Calle I H-3
Gas, Calle I E-2
Goya, Calle I H-4
Granizo, Calle I E-1, F-1, F-2
Guarda, Calle II A-2, A-3
Guatemala, Calle I H-3
Guernica, Calle II C-2
Guipúzcoa, Calle II C-2

Haití, Calle I H-2, H-3
Haya, Calle I H-3
Herramientas, Calle I E-2, E-3
Hispanidad, Pque I H-3
Hormigoneras, Calle I E-2
Hoyo de Manzanares, Calle I G-6
Huertas, Calle I H-4
Huracán, Calle I E-2

Indalecio Prieto, Calle I H-6

Jamaica, Calle I H-2
Jesús, Calle II A-2, A-3, B-2
Jiménez de Asúa, Calle I H-6
José Díaz, Calle I H-6
Josep Tarradellas, Calle I H-6
Juan Negrín, Calle I G-6, H-6
Juan XXIII, Avda I H-2, H-3
Julián Grimau, Calle I H-6
Júpiter, Calle I G-3, H-3

Lavanderas, Senda I H-1, H-2
Lavanderas, Senda II B-3
Lehendakari Aguirre, Calle I H-6
Leiría, Calle II A-3, B-2, B-3
Libertad, Avda II B-2, C-2
Lineal Arroyo Butarque, Pque I G-1, H-1
Lineal Arroyo Butarque, Pque II A-2, A-3, B-3, C-3
Lisboa, Calle II A-2, A-3
Lluvia, Calle I E-2, F-2

M-40, Avia II B-1, C-1
M-407, Ctra I G-6
Maese Nicolás, Calle I H-3
Mambrino, Calle I H-2, H-3
Manuel Azaña, Avda I G-6, H-6
Manuel Bartolomé Cossio, Calle I H-6
María Auxiliadora, Calle II B-2, C-2
Maritornes, Calle I H-2
Marte, Calle I G-3, G-4, H-3
Melilla, Calle I H-4
Melquíades Álvarez, Calle I H-6
Mercurio, Calle I E-1, F-1
Metal, Calle I E-2
Metales, Avda I H-5
Miguel Maura, Calle I H-6
Molinos de Viento, Calle I H-3
Molinos, Calle I G-6
Mondragón, Calle II C-1, C-2
Monte de Esparteros, Vreda I E-3, F-3, F-4, F-5
Móstoles, Cmno I C-5, D-4, D-5, E-4, F-4, G-4, H-4

Neptuno, Calle I G-3
Niceto Alcalá Zamora, Calle I H-6
Nicolás Salmerón, Calle I H-6
Ntra. Sra. de los Dolores, Calle II B-2
Nubes, Calle I E-2, F-2
Nuestra Señora de la Paz, Calle II B-2

Olof Palme, Calle I H-6
Oporto, Calle II A-2, A-3, B-3
Orión, Calle I G-3
Osa Mayor, Calle I G-2, G-3, G-4, H-4
Osa Menor, Calle I H-3

Pablo Iglesias, Avda I H-6
Papelpampa, Calle I H-3
Paquita Gallego, Calle I H-6
Petróleo, Avda I E-1
Pi y Margall, Calle I H-6
Pinar, Avda I E-1, E-2
Pinos, Avda I H-6
Pinto, Calle I G-6
Plomo, Calle I H-5
Plutón, Calle I G-3, H-3
Polvoranca a Alcorcón, Cmno I D-4, D-5, D-6, E-6
Polvoranca, Cmno I G-6
Polvoranca, Pque I D-5, D-6, E-5, E-6, F-5, F-6, G-6
Portalegre, Calle II B-2, B-3
Pozo dell Agua, Calle I H-4
Prado Grande, Extrr I F-1, G-1, G-2, H-1
Prado Grande, Extrr II A-2, A-3, B-3, C-3
Proteo, Calle I H-3
Pueblo Saharaui, Avda I G-2, H-2, H-3

R-5, Avia I C-4, C-5, C-6, D-4, E-3, E-4, F-2, F-3
R-5, Avia II C-3
Rayo, Calle I F-1, F-2
Relámpago, Calle I E-2
República Dominicana, Calle I H-2
Río Támesis, Calle I H-4
Río Tíber, Calle I H-4
Rocinante, Calle I H-2, H-3
Ronda Norte, Calle I G-2, H-2
Ronda Oeste, Calle I H-3, H-4, H-5
Rosa de Luxemburgo, Calle I H-6

Sagasta, Calle I H-6

Salvador Allende, Avda I G-2, G-3, G-4, H-4
Salvador de Madariaga, Calle I H-6
San Agustín, Calle II B-2, B-3
San Alfonso, Calle II B-2
San Amado, Calle II A-2, B-2
San Antonio de la Florida, Calle II B-2
San Antonio de la Florida, Plaza II B-2
San Bernardo, Calle II B-1
San Felipe, Calle II B-2
San Fernando, Calle II B-2
San Florentino, Calle II B-2, C-2
San José, Calle II B-1, B-2, C-2
San Juan Bosco, Calle II C-2, C-3
San Juan, Calle II B-1, B-2
San Julio, Calle II C-2, C-3
San Justo, Calle II B-2
San Luis, Calle II C-2, C-3
San Melchor, Calle II B-2
San Pedro, Calle II A-2, B-2, B-3, C-3
San Rufino, Calle II B-2
San Valentín, Calle II B-2, C-2
Sancho Panza, Calle I H-2
Sansón Carrasco, Calle I H-3
Santa Catalina, Calle II B-1
Santa Isabel Hungría, Calle II B-1
Santa Lucía, Calle II B-1, B-2
Santa Teresa de Jesús, Calle II B-2
Santarem, Calle II B-2, B-3
Santo Domingo, Calle II B-1, B-2
Saturno, Calle I G-3
Setubal, Calle II B-2, B-3
Sorolla, Calle I H-3, H-4

Tierra, Calle I H-3, H-4
Tilo, Calle I H-3
Titán, Calle I H-3
Tomás Meabe, Calle I H-6
Tormenta, Calle I E-2
Trigo, Calle I G-5, H-4, H-5, H-6
Trueno, Calle I E-2, F-1, F-2

Uranio, Calle I E-1
Urano, Calle I G-3, H-3

Velázquez, Calle I H-4
Ventisca, Calle I E-2
Venus, Calle I H-3, H-4
Vicente Ferrer, Avda I G-3, H-3
Victoria Kent, Calle I H-6
Vidrio, Calle I E-1, F-1
Viento, Calle I F-1
Viseo, Calle II A-2
Vizcaya, Calle II C-2

Yunque, Calle I E-2, E-3

Zurbarán, Calle I H-3, H-4



"G

"G

"G

"G

"G

"G

"G

"G

®v

®v

Û§

XXÐ

XXÐ

XXÐ

XXÐ

XXÐ

!!!"

!!!"

Calle Ála
va

Pque LinealArroyo Butarque

PqueHispanidad

Pque

Hispanidad

Calle
Polonia

Calle
Sagra

Calle
M

ayor azgo

Ca
lle

Bu
re

ba

Ca
lle

Ca
sti

lla

Calle

Plomo

Calle Pe
dr

oc
he

s

Calle Margarita Salas

Calle

AC/DC

Ca
lle

Ri
oja

Pque La
s M

o r
e r

a s

Pq
ue

La
sMore

ras

Ca
lle

Río Turia

Finca

la Botella

Calle
Alcarria

CalleRío Nervión

Calle Puerto

de Veleta

Pque
Hispanidad

Calle
Holanda

Calle
Rioja

Ca
lle

Am
pu

rd
án

Calle Batalladel Ebro

Cllon
Ordó

ñez

Av
da

Re
yJ

ua
n

Ca
rlo

sI

Avda Alemania

Avda Alemania

C a
lle

Rí
o

Duero

Ca
lle

Pa
na

dé
s

Ca
lle

Ca
na

ria
s

Ca
lle

Rí
o

Du
er

o

Finca

la
Botella

Ct
ra

M-
42

1
(L

eg
an

é s
-C

a r
a b

an
ch

el)
Ct

ra
 M

-4
21

 (L
eg

an
és

-C
ar

ab
an

ch
el)

Calle
Ampurdán

Ca
lle

Rí
o 

He
na

re
s

Calle San
Nicolás

Ca
lle

En
cin

a

Calle Flor

de Lis

Calle Batalla
de Brunete

Calle
Priorato

Avda Rey Juan Carlos I

Calle
Aragón

Avda
Francia

Pque Hispanidad

Calle
Alcarria

Calle
Río

To
rm

es

Calle

Holanda

Calle

San Nicasio

Calle
Rioja

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Ce
sá

re
o

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Ju
sti

n ia
no

Calle
Rioja

Cllon

Getafe

Calle
Rioja

Calle
Cid

Ca
lle

Ri
oja

TrvaPluma

Calle
Monegros

Ca
lle

 R
ío

Du
ero

Avda

Europa

Ca
lle

Al
ca

rri
a

Pque

Hispanidad

Ca
lle

Mo
ne

gr
os

Av
da

Gi
br

alt
ar

Ca
lle

Mo
ne

gro
s

Avda
Lengua
Española

Ca
lle

Mo
ne

gr
os

Calle

Priorato

Calle Río

Segre

Calle
Alpujarras

Calle
Rioja

Calle
Monegros

Calle Río

Sella

Calle Río
Duero

Calle
Priorato

Calle
Nues

tra
Seño

ra

de
las

Angu
stia

s

Avda
Europa

CalleParís

Ca
lle

 R
ío

Ma
nz

an
ar

es

Ctra

A

42

(M
ad

rid
-To

led
o)

Ca
lle

 S
an

An
as

tas
io

Pque Hispanidad

Pque
Cipreses

Calle Puerto
del Manzanal

Pque
Cipreses

Calle
Extremadura

Calle

Batalla Navas Tolosa

Calle SanJosé

Ca
lle

Os
lo

Ca
lle

Rí
o 

Da
rro

Ca
lle

 R
ío

Ar
ag

ón

TrvaMadrid

Ca
lle

Ri
oja

Calle Pedro

de Alvarado

Avda
Francia

Calle

Yugoslavia

Calle

Alpujarras

Ca
l le

Rí
oM

an
za

na
re

s

Calle RíoGenil

Cal le
Sagr a

Calle

Rí
o

To
ro

Ca
lleRioja

CalleSan Francisco

Ca
lle

Ri
oja

Calle Batallade Lepanto

Calle

M
aría

Ángeles

López Góm
ez

Calle
Italia

Calle

Zurbarán

Avda
de Portugal

Calle
Austria

Calle
 Sa

nta
Isa

be
l

Calle

Priorato

Avia
M-45

Calle

Astu
rias

Calle
Austria

CallePaloma

Calle Río Duero

Calle
Rosendo

Avda Gran Bretaña Avda Gran Bretaña

Avda
Francia

Calle
Río Miño

Avda Rey Juan
Carlos I

Calle
Priorato

Ca
lle

 Be
nja

mí
n

Ou
tra

m

Avda

América Latina

Av
da

 de
Po

rtu
ga

l

Ca
lle

 H
ern

án
Co

rté
s

Pque Hisp
an

ida
d

Pque Hispanidad

Pque Hispanidad

Avia
M-45

Calle
Río Sil

Av
da

 R
ey

 Ju
an

Ca
rlo

s I

Calle Calderón de

la Barca

Pque

Hispanidad

Ca
lle

 N
ue

str
a S

eñ
ora

de
 la

 M
ac

are
na

Calle Antonio
Machado

Pque Hispanidad

Calle
Roble

Ca
lle

Alpujarras

Calle Puerta
de Toledo

Pque
Las Moreras

Calle

Cedro

Avda
Francia

Calle
 Sor 

Dom
itila

Arc
e B

arr
o

Calle
Indias

Calle Puerta
del Ángel

Pase
o d

e la
 Chop

era

Pa
se

o
de

la
Ch

op
er

a

Calle
Lora

Avda
Francia

Calle
Alcarria

Ca
lle

Italia

Calle Trece

Rosas
CalleAbeto

Ca
lle

Me
dio

día

CalleOlmo

Calle Puerta
Bonita

Ca
lle

Sa
uc

e

Calle
Bronce

Avda Lengua Española

Avda Lengua Española

Avda Lengua Española
Avda

Le
ng

ua
Es

pa
ño

la

Calle SanEnrique

Calle Indias

Av
da

 R
ey

 Ju
an

Ca
rlo

s I Calle
Rioja

Calle

San Va
len

tín

Calle Ronda
Norte

Avda

Euskadi

Calle
Ánimas

Calle Puertode Navacerrada

Avda

Leng
ua Espa

ñola

Avda Lengua Española

Avda Lengua Española

Calle
Somontano

Calle Río Gallego

Calle
Faisán

Calle
San Clemente

Calle
Polvoranca

Pque Pablo
Picasso

CalleSonsoles

Calle

Ermua

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Fé
lix

Calle Río
Tormes

Calle
Rioja

Ca
lle

Sa
gr

a

Calle
Fuencisla

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Carlos

Bo
rro

m
e o

Calle
Austria

Pque Pablo
Picasso

Calle
Priorato

Calle Río
Tajuña

Calle
Ba

rrio
nu

ev
o

Ca
lle

Mo
ne

gr
os

Paseo

Colón

Pque Pablo
Picasso

Calle elSol

Calle
Dinamarca

Calle
 Is

ab
el

la 
Cató

lica

Calle Batallade Trafalgar

Ca
lle

Ba
lea

re
s

Calle

Alhelí

Calle Puerto

del Atazar

Calle
Varsovia

Calle 
Praga

Calle Nuestra Señora

de Begoña

Calle

Legazpi

Ca
lle

Ba
lea

re
s

Calle SantoÁngel

Ca
lle

 C
lar

a
Ja

né
s

Calle
Yugoslavia

Ca
lle

Cost
an

illa
de

To
va

resCalle Águila

Ca
lle

 F
lor

a
Tr

ist
án

Ca
lle

Ba
rri

o
Ce

rro
de

l C
as

ta
ña

r

Avia

M
-45

Calle
Monegros

Avda de

Portugal

Ca
lle

 M
ur

cia

Ctra dela Fortuna

Calle
Biología

Ca
lle

Río
Te

r

Calle
Am

sterdam

Calle
Bailé

n

Calle Siete

Picos

Ca
lle

 R
od

rig
o

de
 Tr

ian
a

Ca
lle

 
Ma

llo
rca

Tr
va

 de
l P

ue
rto

de
 U

rq
uio

la

Calle Puerto
deCotos

CalleEucalipto

Calle Nuestra Señora

de los Ángeles

Avda

Francia

CallePoetas

Calle Puertode Urquiola

Ca
lle

Sa
n R

oq
ue

AvdaOrellana

Paseo de
la Estación Calle 

Espe
jo

Calle Río Sena

Calle Puerto de
los Leones

Ca
lle

de
l

Va
llés

Calle Puerto de

la Cruz Verde

Calle
Pedroches

Calle
Mayorazgo

Calle Torrubia

Avda Rey Juan
Carlos I

Calle SanDionisio

Ca
lle

Re
pú

bli
ca

Do
mi

nic
an

a

Avda Alcorcón

Calle Aluminio

Calle 
Clavel

Calle del

Geranio

Calle Sefarditas

Ca
lle

 S
an

 E
ste

ba
n

Calle Margarita
Salas

Calle
 M

ed
icin

a

Calle Puerto

de Oncala

Calle CarmeloAlonso Bernaola

Ca
lle

 R
ío

Pi
su

er
ga

Pa
se

o
So

lid
ar

ida
d

A vda dela M
ancha

Av
da

de
la

M
an

ch
a

Av
da

de
la

Ma
nc

ha

Avda
de

la
Man

ch
a

Calle
Gobe

rna
dor

Calle Puerto de

San Vicente

Calle
Argentina

Tr
va Cid

Ca
lle

Na
va

rra

Calle Batalladel Salado

Avda

Francia

Calle Puerto de
la Fuenfría

Calle de

los

Mesones

CalleSan Gregorio

Calle
Moraña

Ca
lle

 
Bá

rd
en

as

Calle
Sagra

Pque LinealArroyo Butarque

Calle Puertode Miravete

Avia
M-45

Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Avia M-45 Avia M-45

Finca la Botella

Calle Almunia

Calle Medicina

Calle Serena

Calle
Nad

or

Ca
lle

Rí
o

Eb
ro

Calle 
Plum

a

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Jo
rg

e

Calle
 Tirso

de Molin
a

Ca
lle

 
Sa

n 
Di

eg
o

Calle Ártico

Calle del

Tulipán
Calle

Aligustre

Calle Alcudia

Ca
lle

M
os

cú

Calle Puerto

de Espiel

Avda Rosa Chacel

Ca
lle

 
Rí

o 
Se

gu
ra

Ca
lle

 
Sa

n 
Ma

teo

Ca
lle

 
AC

/D
C

Calle 
Nápoles

Ca
lle

Nu
es

tra
Se

ño
r a

de
la

Es
pe

ra
n z

a

Calle San Isidro

Calle
Dinamarca

Calle

Guante

Calle San

Andrés
Calle

Bureba

Ca
lle

Cl
ar

a
Ja

né
s

Calle

Lun
a

Calle San
Damián

Calle

Velasco

CalleEstebón

Av
da

Alemania

Avda Dos de Mayo

Calle 
Budapest

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Lo
re

nz
o

Calle 
Dublín

Calle 
Estocolmo

Avda Lengua

Española

Avda

Docto
r Flem

ing

Ct
ra

A
42

(Madrid-Toledo)

Calle Puer to

de Tornavacas

Calle FrayMelchor Cano

Ca
lle

Pe
tra

Ke
lly

Ca
lle

 S
an

Ju
lio

Calle MaríaAuxiliadora

Calle Ronda Norte

Calle Ronda No
rte

Calle Río Guadarrama

Avda Lengua

Española

Extrr
Prado Grande

Ca
lle

 
Sa

n 
Lu

is

Calle
Lope

de
Vega Avda

del
Museo

Ca
lle

 S
an

 J
ua

n 
Bo

sc
o

Ca
lle

Pa
lom

are
s

Calle
Panamá

Ca
lle

 
Ar

ge
nt

ina

Avda Dos de Mayo

Ca
lle

Fí
sic

a

Ca
lle

Nu
es

tra
Se

ño
ra

de
la

Alm
ud

en
a

Ctra
de

la
Fortuna

Calle 
Arce

Calle 
Ciprés

Calle de las Nieves

Ca
lle

Rí
o 

He
re

dia

Calle 
Madroño

Av
da

 
Ju

an
 

Pa
blo

 
II

Ca
lle

Sa
n

Ignacio

Ca
lle

Sa
n A

nto
nio

de
Pa

du
a

Calle
Scorpions

Calle 
Julio 

Palacios

Calle San Valeriano

Calle 
Santa 

Teresa

Ca
lle

M
or

añ
a

Avda
Europa

Avda
Europa

Calle

Vizcaya

Ca
lle

 
Sa

n 
Vi

ce
nte

Avda Rosa Chacel

Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Avia M-45
Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Av
ia

M
-4

5

Av
ia

M-
45

Av
ia

M
-4

5

Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Ca
lle

Pu
er

to
de

l
Po

nt
ón

Avda
Vicente Aleixandre

Calle SanPablo

Calle Pu er to
del Esc u do

Calle Puerto de Piedrafita

Calle Ecuador

Ca
lle

Ba
tal

la
de

Cl
av

ijo

Calle Puerto de San Juan

Calle
Carlos III

Calle de la Ingeniería

Calle
Rioja

Calle Gregorio Marañón

Ca
lle

Ga
lici

a

Ca
lle

Pe
dr

o
Pa

tiñ
o

Ct
ra

M-
42

5 C
ar

ab
an

ch
el

(E
líp

tic
a)

Le
ga

né
s

Ct
ra 

M-
42

5 C
ara

ba
nc

he
l (E

líp
tic

a) 
Le

ga
né

s

Calle Río
Lozoya

Calle Alpujarras

Avda Carmen Martín Gaite

Calle
Polvoranca Calle

Campoamor

Ctra
M-42

5 Ca
rab

an
ch

el
(E

líp
tic

a)
Le

ga
né

s

Ca
lle

 L
on

dr
es

Calle

Río

Er
es

ma

Calle Perú

Extrr Finca
Los Pollos

Av
da

Am
ér

ic a
L a

tin
a

Avda Euskadi

Av
da

M
ar

M
ed

ite
rrá

ne
o

Calle Castilla

Calle

Río Alberche

Ca
lle

 B
ea

tri
z

Ga
lin

do

Calle Nicaragua

Avda Libertad

Calle

Garcilaso

Calle

la

Fue
nte

Calle de la Madera

Calle
Jeromín

Calle Camino

de Polvoranca

ExtrrPrado Grande

Calle 
Viena

Calle
A rge ntin a

Ca
lle

 R
ío

Ta
jo

Calle el Salvador

Ca
lle

Q
uí

m
ica

CalleSan Cristóbal

Calle Cuba

Calle
Río Jarama

Calle Puerto de

M
orcuera

Calle Celinda

Calle Colombia

Calle 

Paraguay

Calle RíoGuadalquivir

Ca
lle

 M
éji

co

Calle Méjico

Avda Puerta del Sol

Avia

M-45

Pque LinealArroyo Butarque

Avda Innovación

Calle
Monegros

Ca
lle

An
da

luc
ía

Calle Aragón

Calle

Estaño

Calle

Nunc
io

Ca
lle

Santa

Rosa

Calle
Francisco

Rabal

Calle
 Nues

tra
 Seño

ra 
del

 Pilar

Ca
lle

 
Cl

ar
a 

Ja
né

s

Av
da

Fu
en

lab
rad

a

Avda Mar Mediterráneo

Avda
Gran

Bretaña

Calle

Pensamiento

C alle

Pedroches

Calle Nuestra Señora

de Guadalupe

Calle Salvaleón

Pa
se

o d
e 

la 
Er

m
ita

Pase
o de

la
Er

m
ita

Calle
 

Cova
don

ga

Avia M-45

Avia M-45

Calle
 

Sem
ina

rio

Calle Puerto de la

Alm
enara

Ca
lle

 
Pu

er
to

 
de

 
M

ija
re

s

Ca
lle

Puerto de Panticosa

Calle Camino de Polvoranca

Cmno
de

Buta
rqu

e

Cmno de Butarque Ca
lle

 P
ue

rto
de

 P
iqu

er
as

Calle

Ribeiro

Calle

Villaverde

Ca
l le

Pu
er

to
de

l
P i

co

Calle

Ferrocarril

Calle
San Pedro

Ca
lle

Rí
o

M
an

za
na

re
s

Calle

Río

Guadiana

Avda

Metales

Calle 
Acacia

Ca
lle

 
Fl

or
a 

Tr
ist

án

Calle
Pizarro

Calle

Minería

Cm
no

de
Butarque

Avia R-5 Avia R-5
Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Av
ia 

R-
5

Ca
lle

M
ed

ici
na

Calle

Getafe

Avda

Gran

Bretaña

Ct
ra

A
42

(M
ad

r id
-T

ole
do

)

Calle

Ordóñez

Ca
lle

Margarita

Calle

Vir
ge

n

de
l

Cam
ino

Calle 

Torres 

Quevedo

Ca
lle

Ad
olf

o

Ma
rsi

lla
ch

Calle

el

Charco

Ca
lle

Be
nja

mí
n

Ou
tra

m

Calle

Juan

Muñoz

Avda Mar
Mediterráneo

Calle

Chile

Calle

de

Puig

Adam

Calle
V ioleta

Par ra

Calle 
de 

Pedro 
Lara

Avda
Doctor

Martín-Vegue

Av
da

Pu
er

ta
de

Al
ca

lá

Avda de los 11 Leones

Ca
lle

Rí
o U

rbi
ón

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Ca
lle

P u
er

t o
de

Sa
n

Isi
dr

o

Avda María Moliner Avda María Moliner

Avda Innovación

Avda Carmen Amaya

Avda Rosa Chacel

Calle

Miguel

Catala

Ca
lle

 
Isa

do
ra

 
Du

nc
an

Ct
ra

A
42

( M
ad

rid
- T

ole
do

)

Ca
lle

Ar
qu

ite
ctu

r a

Ca
lle

Ga
br

iel
a

M
ist

ra
l

Cm
no

Vi ej o
de

Toledo

Calle
Puerto

de Canencia

Avda 
de 

Juan 
Caramuel

Pqu
ede los Olivo

s

Av
da

de

Ca
ra

ba
n c

he
l

Calle
Bruselas

Calle

Haya

Calle Ronda Norte

Ca
lle

Sabatini

Pa
se

o
Ví

cti
ma

s
de

l
Te

rro
ris

mo

Calle Álamo

Avda Gregorio Peces
Barba

Calle

Abedul

Calle
Diego

Marín
Aguilera

Ca
lle

 B
ar

rio
 C

er
ro

de
l C

as
ta

ña
r

Av
ia

M
-4

5

Calle
Petr a

K ell y

Avda

Bélgica

Calle
Pablo

Freire

Calle

Juan

de

la

Cierva

Avda

Universidad

Ca
lle

An
a

Fr
an

k

Calle
Puerto de Navafría

Ctra M-425 Carabanchel

(Elíptica) Leganés
Ca

lle

Madr
id

Calle

Nogal

Ca
lle

Venezuela

Calle 

Palmera

Calle Ronda
Norte

Calle

de
l

Co
br

e

Av
da

Am
ér

ica
La

tin
a

Ca
lle

Bu
tar

qu
e

P a
se

o

So
lid

a r
ida

d

Calle Brasil

Calle Brasil

Calle
Anita Martínez

Avia M-45

Avia M-45
Avia M-45

Avda

Europa

Avda

Doctor

Mendiguchía

Carriche

Ca
lle

Te
re

sa
Cl

ar
am

un
t

Ca
lle

 
Ire

ne
 

Fe
rn

án
de

z

Calle

Ronda
Norte

Avda Carmen Amaya

Calle Roncal

Calle Roncal

Ca
lle

Pu
er

to

Ca
ña

da
s

de
l

Te
ide

Calle Fresno

Calle F
resno

Avia R-5
Avia R-5

Ca
lle

Pu
er

to

de
So

m
os

ie r
r a

Calle Tilo

CalleTilo

Ctra

A

42

(Madrid-Toledo)

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5
Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Avia R-5

Calle Encina

Calle
En

cin
a

Cmno

de

Mora
leja

a

Mad
rid

Calle Puerto

de
San

Gl
or

io

Ca
ll e

J e
sú

s
M

igu
el

Haddad

Bl
an

co

Avda
de la M

ancha

Av
da

de
la

M
an

ch
a

Calle Puerto de Pajares Calle Puerto de Pajares

Calle Rey Pastor

Calle Rey P
astor

Calle Rey Pastor

Calle Rey P
astor

Calle
 Rey 

Past
or

Calle Atenas
Calle Atenas

Calle
de

Este
ban

Ter
rad

as

Callede Esteban Terradas

Avda Carmen Martín Gaite Avda Carmen Martín Gaite

Calle Ramón y Cajal

Calle
 Ram

ón 
y C

aja
l

Avda
de

Cara
ban

che
l

Avda de Carabanchel

Av
da

 Fu
en

lab
rad

a

Av
da

Fu
en

lab
ra

da

Av
da

 F
ue

nla
br

ad
a

Cm
no

Mora
leja

Cm
no

Mora
leja

CmnoMoraleja

Ctra de la Fortuna

Ct
r a

de
l a

Fo
rtu

na

Ctra de la Fortuna

Calle
Eduardo Torroja

Calle Eduardo Torroja

Calle
 Edua

rdo
 To

rro
ja

Pque Lineal Arroyo Butarque

Pque Lineal Arroyo Butarque

Calle Ronda Norte Calle Ronda Norte

Calle Ronda Norte

Lugar Camino Viejo A Cara
ban

che
l

Lugar Camino Viejo

A
Ca

ra
ba

nc
he

l

Cmno 
Prad

o O
ver

a

CmnoPrado Overa
Cmno Prado Overa

Calle del Maestro
Calle del Maestro

Calle del Maestro

Calle del Maestro

Avda Reina Sofía Avda Reina Sofía Avda Reina Sofía Avda Reina SofíaAv
da

 M
ar

ía
 G

ue
rre

ro

Avda María Guerrero Avda María Guerrero Avda María Guerrero

Avda María Guerrero

Ct
ra

M-
42

1 (
Le

ga
né

s-C
ara

ba
nc

he
l)

Avda
Rey

JuanCarlosI

Avda Rey Juan
Carlos I

Calle
Rioja

Avda

Lengua Española

Avda Rey Juan
Carlos I

Ctra
M-421

(Leganés-C
arabanchel)

Ca
lle

Ro
nd

a 
No

rte

PqueLas

Moreras

Avda de

Carabanchel

CalleRioja

Ctra de

la Fortun
a

Pq
ue

Cipreses

Av
da

Gran

Bretaña

Avda
Euskadi

Avda

Lengua
Española

Calle

Ronda

Norte

Calle

Ronda

Norte

Av
da

América
Latina

Calle

Ronda

Norte

AvdaGran

Bretaña

Av
da

América

Latina

Callede

Pedro La
ra

Avda
Europa

Calle SanNicasio

Pque
Cipreses

Pque Príncipes

de 
Asturias

Pque

Hispanidad

AvdaDosde

Mayo

Calle
Rioja

Ca
lle

Ronda

Norte

M-421

M-421

M-421
M-421

M-421

M-421

M-421

M-421
M-421

M-421

M-421

M-421

M-421

M-425

M-425

M-45

A-42

A-42

A-42

R-5

M-45

M-45

Término
municipal
de Madrid

Término
municipal
de Getafe

Plaza
Ríos

Plaza
Azucena

Plaza
Cervantes

Plaza Emilio
Simón

Plaza Centenario
del Real

Madrid

Plaza Salvador Plaza
Flor

Plaza
Extremadura

Plaza de Cataluña

Plaza de la Ciudadanía

Plaza
Tovares

Plaza
Somoto

Gta
San
Miguel

Plaza
Lola
Gaos

Plaza
Azucena

Plaza
Comunidad
de Madrid

Plaza Don Gumersindo
Repullo
Écija

Plaza
San Nicasio

Plaza de
la Mancha

Plaza
Río
GallegoPlaza Talavera la

Vieja

Plaza Vírgen
Madre

Plaza
Ríos

Plaza
de París

Plaza de
Navarrevisca

Plaza Centenario Club
Atlético de Madrid

Plaza
Roma

Plaza
España

Plaza
Nardos

Plaza del
Juego

Plaza
Andalucía

Plaza José
Luis
López Aranguren

Plaza Milenio

Plaza de
Cataluña

Plaza
Floras

Plaza
Posada de
San Antonio

Plaza Batalla
de Teruel

Plaza
Extremadura

Plaza Constitución

Plaza Ventura
Rodríguez

Plaza
Fuente
Honda

Plaza Don
José Ramos
Zambrano

Plaza
Emilio
Simón

Plaza de
la Música

Plaza del
Laberinto

Plaza de
la Tahona

Plaza Joan
Manuel Serrat

Plaza
España

Plaza de la
Inmaculada

Plaza
Salvador

Plaza
del Agua

Plaza
Mayor

01-001

01-002

01-003

01-004

01-005

01-006

01-008
01-009

01-010

01-011

01-012

01-013

01-014

01-015

01-016

01-017

01-018

01-
019

01-020

01-
021

01-
022

01-023

01-024
01-02501-026

02-001

02-002

02-003

02-004

02-005

02-006

02-008

02-009

02-010

02-011

02-013

02-014

02-01502-016

02-017

02-019

02-020

02-021

02-022

03-001

03-002

03-003

03-004

03-006

03-007

03-008

03-012

03-013

03-014

03-015

03-016

03-017

03-018

03-019

03-020

03-021

03-
022

03-
023

04-001

04-002

04-003

04-004

04-005

04-006

04-007

04-008
04-009

04-010
04-011

04-012 04-013

04-014 04-015

04-016

04-017

04-018

04-019

04-020

04-021

04-022

04-023 04-024

04-025
04-026

04-027
04-028

04-029

04-030

04-031

04-032
04-033

04-034

04-035

04-036

04-037

04-038

04-039

04-040 04-041

05-001 05-002

05-003

05-004
05-005

05-006

05-007

05-008

05-009

05-010

05-011

05-012

05-013

05-014

05-015

05-016

05-017

05-020

05-021

06-003

06-008

07-001

Fortuna

Leganés

Cerro del
Castañar

Prado
Overa

Casa del
Reloj

El Carrascal

Julián
Besteiro

Leganés
Central

San Nicasio

C.E.
Mª Ángeles
López Gómez

Centro de Salud Dr.
Mendiguchía Carriche

Centro de Salud
Jaime Vera
(Leganés)

Centro de Salud
Leganés Norte

Centro de Salud María
Ángeles López GómezCentro de

Salud María
Jesús Hereza

Centro de
Salud Maria
Montessori

Centro de
Salud Santa

Isabel

Instituto Psiquiátrico
S.de Salud Mental

José Germain-1 Luna

Instituto Psiquiátrico
S.Salud Mental José
Germain-2 Aragón

Zarzaquemada

Leganés

A B C D E F G H

6

5

4

3

2

1

435.000

435.000

436.000

436.000

437.000

437.000

438.000

438.000

4.
46

5.
00

0

4.
46

5.
00

0

4.
46

6.
00

0

4.
46

6.
00

0

4.
46

7.
00

0

4.
46

7.
00

0

0 100 200 300
Metros

Fe
ch

a 
de

 re
fe

re
nc

ia
: 3

1 
de

 d
ic

ie
m

br
e 

de
 2

02
4

Callejero municipal de Leganés (2 de 3)
Índice de calles

Madrid

Toledo

Ávila

Segovia

Guadalajara

Cuenca

Valladolid

Fortuna

Leganés

Viña Grande

Cerro del
Castañar

Prado Overa

11 Leones, Avda C-3

A 42 (Madrid-Toledo), Ctra F-5, G-5, H-1, H-2, H-3, H-4, H-5
Abedul, Calle A-4
Abeto, Calle A-3
AC/DC, Calle C-6
Acacia, Calle A-4
Adolfo Marsillach, Calle C-4
Agua, Plaza E-3
Águila, Calle A-6
Álamo, Calle A-4
Álava, Calle A-1
Alcarria, Calle C-5, C-6, D-5, D-6
Alcorcón, Avda A-5
Alcudia, Calle D-5, E-5
Alemania, Avda E-5, F-5
Alhelí, Calle C-6
Aligustre, Calle C-6
Almunia, Calle D-5
Alpujarras, Calle D-5, D-6, E-5, E-6
Aluminio, Calle A-6
América Latina, Avda A-3, A-4, B-3, B-4
Ampurdán, Calle C-4, C-5, D-4, D-5
Amsterdam, Calle A-3
Ana Frank, Calle F-3
Andalucía, Calle A-5
Andalucía, Plaza B-6
Ánimas, Calle B-6
Anita Martínez, Calle A-3
Antonio Machado, Calle B-6
Aragón, Calle A-5
Arce, Calle A-4
Argentina, Calle B-3, B-4
Arquitectura, Calle B-4, C-3, C-4
Ártico, Calle B-6, C-6
Asturias, Calle A-5
Atenas, Calle A-3
Austria, Calle E-4, F-4
Azucena, Plaza C-6

B. Cerro del Castañar, Calle H-1
Bailén, Calle B-5
Baleares, Calle A-5
Bárdenas, Calle D-6
Barrionuevo, Calle B-6
Batalla de Brunete, Calle B-5, C-5
Batalla de Clavijo, Calle C-5
Batalla de Lepanto, Calle B-5, C-5
Batalla de Teruel, Plaza B-5
Batalla de Trafalgar, Calle B-5, C-5
Batalla del Ebro, Calle C-5
Batalla del Salado, Calle C-5
Batalla Navas Tolosa, Calle B-5, C-5
Beatriz Galindo, Calle D-6
Bélgica, Avda F-4, F-5
Benjamín Outram, Calle E-1
Biología, Calle B-3, C-3
Botella, Finca B-2, B-3, C-2
Brasil, Calle B-3
Bronce, Calle A-6
Bruselas, Calle A-3
Budapest, Calle A-3
Bureba, Calle D-5
Butarque, Calle B-5, B-6
Butarque, Cmno B-3, C-2, C-3, D-2

Calderón de la Barca, Calle B-6, C-6
Camino de Polvoranca, Calle A-6
Campoamor, Calle B-6
Canarias, Calle A-5
Carabanchel, Avda C-3, C-4, C-5, D-2, D-3, D-4
Carlos III, Calle B-5, C-5
Carmelo Alonso Bernaola, Calle C-6
Carmen Amaya, Avda D-3, E-3, F-3
Carmen Martín Gaite, Avda D-3, E-3, F-3
Castilla, Calle A-5
Cataluña, Plaza A-5
Cedro, Calle A-3
Celinda, Calle C-6
Centenario Atlético Madr, Plaza A-6
Centenario Real Madrid, Plaza D-4
Cervantes, Plaza C-5
Charco, Calle A-5, B-5, B-6
Chile, Calle B-3
Chopera, Paseo C-4, D-4
Cid, Calle B-5, C-5
Cid, Trva B-5, B-6, C-5, C-6
Ciprés, Calle A-4
Cipreses, Pque F-4, F-5
Ciudadanía, Plaza B-6
Clara Janés, Calle E-2, E-3, E-4
Clavel, Calle C-6
Cmno Viejo A Carabanchel, Lugar E-2, F-1, F-2, G-1
Cobre, Calle A-5, A-6
Colombia, Calle A-4, B-4
Colón, Paseo B-6
Comunidad de Madrid, Plaza C-6
Constitución, Calle C-5, C-6
Constitución, Plaza C-5
Conventillo, Calle C-6
Costanilla de Tovares, Calle B-6
Covadonga, Calle A-6, B-6
Cremona, Calle B-5
Cuba, Calle A-4, B-4

Derechos Humanos, Avda C-6
Diego Marín Aguilera, Calle E-1, F-1
Dinamarca, Calle E-4, F-4
Doctor Fleming, Avda C-6
Doctor Martín-Vegue, Avda C-6
Doctor Mendiguchía Carri, Avda A-5, B-5
Don Gumersindo Repullo, Plaza A-5
Don José Ramos Zambrano, Plaza B-5
Dos de Mayo, Avda B-4, B-5, C-4, C-5
Dos de Mayo, Trva B-5
Dublín, Calle A-3

Ecuador, Calle B-3
Eduardo Torroja, Calle F-6, G-5, G-6
Emilio Simón, Plaza A-6
Encina, Calle A-3, A-4
Ermita, Paseo B-4, C-3, C-4
Ermua, Calle A-1
España, Plaza B-6
Espejo, Calle B-6
Estación, Paseo A-6, B-6
Estaño, Calle A-6
Esteban Terradas, Calle D-6, E-6
Estebón, Calle B-6
Estocolmo, Calle A-3
Eucalipto, Calle A-4
Europa, Avda E-4, E-5, E-6
Euskadi, Avda A-1
Extremadura, Calle A-5
Extremadura, Plaza C-5

Faisán, Calle A-6
Ferrocarril, Calle A-5, B-5
Finca La Mora, Lugar C-2
Finca Los Pollos, Extrr C-2, D-2
Física, Calle B-3
Flor de Lis, Calle C-6
Flor, Plaza C-6
Flora Tristán, Calle E-3
Floras, Plaza C-6
Fortuna, Ctra A-1, A-2, B-2
Francia, Avda E-4, E-5
Francisco Largo Caballero, Calle A-6
Francisco Rabal, Calle B-4
Fray Melchor Cano, Calle C-5
Fresno, Calle A-3
Fuencisla, Calle A-6
Fuenlabrada, Avda B-6, C-5, C-6
Fuenlabrada, Trva B-6
Fuente Honda, Plaza B-6
Fuente, Calle B-6, C-6

Gabriela Mistral, Calle E-3
Galicia, Calle A-5
Garcilaso, Calle B-6
Geranio, Calle C-6
Getafe, Calle B-6, C-6
Getafe, Cllon B-6
Gibraltar, Avda C-6
Gobernador, Calle B-6, C-6
Gran Bretaña, Avda E-4, F-4, F-5
Gregorio Marañón, Calle D-6
Gregorio Peces Barba, Avda E-1, F-1
Guante, Calle B-6

Haya, Calle A-3
Hernán Cortés, Calle A-6, B-6
Hispanidad, Pque A-3, A-4, B-3
Holanda, Calle F-4

Igualdad, Calle C-6
Indias, Calle A-6, B-6
Ingeniería, Calle B-4, C-4
Inmaculada, Plaza A-6
Innovación, Avda F-1, H-1
Irene Fernández, Calle E-2, E-3
Isabel la Católica, Calle B-6
Isadora Duncan, Calle D-3
Italia, Calle E-4, E-5, F-4, F-5

Jacinto Benavente, Calle B-6
Jeromín, Calle B-6
Jesús Miguel Haddad Blan, Calle B-3, B-4
Joan Manuel Serrat, Plaza C-6
José Luis López Arangur, Plaza A-5
Juan Caramuel, Avda E-1, F-1
Juan de la Cierva, Calle E-5, E-6, F-6
Juan Muñoz, Calle B-5, B-6
Juan Pablo II, Avda A-3
Juan Ponce de León, Calle A-6
Juan XXIII, Avda A-3
Juego, Plaza D-3
Julio Palacios, Calle E-6, F-6

Laberinto, Plaza E-3
Las Moreras, Pque F-4
Lavanderas, Senda A-2
Legazpi, Calle B-6
Lengua Española, Avda C-6, D-6, E-5, E-6, F-5, G-4, G-5, H-3
Libertad, Avda A-1
Lineal Arroyo Butarque, Pque A-1, B-1, B-2, C-2
Lola Gaos, Plaza D-4
Londres, Calle A-3
Lope de Vega, Calle B-6
Lora, Calle C-5, D-5
Luna, Calle B-6

M-421 (Leganés-Carabanch, Ctra C-1, D-1, D-2
M-425 Carabanchel (Elípt, Ctra D-1, D-2, E-1, E-2
M-45, Avia C-1, D-1, D-2, E-1, E-2, F-2, F-5, G-2
Madera, Calle A-6
Madrid, Calle B-5, B-6, C-5
Madrid, Trva C-5
Madroño, Calle A-4
Maestro, Calle C-6, D-6, E-6
Mallorca, Calle A-5
Mancha, Avda C-4, C-5, C-6, D-4
Mancha, Plaza B-5
Mar Mediterráneo, Avda A-4, B-4, B-5
Margarita Salas, Calle E-1, F-1
Margarita, Calle C-6
María Ángeles López G, Calle D-4
María Auxiliadora, Calle A-1
María Guerrero, Avda D-3, E-3, F-3
María Moliner, Avda D-3, E-3, F-3
Mayor, Plaza B-6
Mayorazgo, Calle D-4
Medicina, Calle C-3
Mediodía, Calle B-6
Méjico, Calle A-4, B-3, B-4
Mesones, Calle B-6
Metales, Avda A-6
Miguel Catala, Calle F-5, G-5
Milenio, Plaza A-4

Minería, Calle C-4
Monegros, Calle D-4, D-5, E-4
Moraleja a Madrid, Cmno B-1, C-1
Moraleja, Cmno A-1, A-2, A-3, B-1
Moraña, Calle D-5
Moscú, Calle A-3
Murcia, Calle A-5
Museo, Avda C-6
Música, Plaza E-3

Nador, Calle B-5, C-5
Nápoles, Calle B-5, C-5
Nardos, Plaza C-6
Navarra, Calle A-5
Navarrevisca, Plaza C-5
Nicaragua, Calle B-4
Nieves, Calle B-5, C-5
Nogal, Calle A-3
Ntra. Sra. de la Almudena, Calle A-6, B-6
Ntra. Sra. de la Esperanz, Calle B-6
Ntra. Sra. de la Macarena, Calle A-6
Ntra. Sra. de las Angusti, Calle A-6
Ntra. Sra. de los Ángele, Calle A-6
Nuestra Señora de Begoñ, Calle A-6
Nuestra Señora del Pilar, Calle A-6, B-6
Nuestra Sra de Guadalupe, Calle A-6
Nuestra Sra de la Merced, Calle A-6
Nuestra Sra de Montserrat, Calle A-6
Nuncio, Calle B-5, B-6
Núñez de Arce, Calle B-6

Olivos, Pque C-4, C-5
Olmo, Calle A-3
Ordóñez, Calle B-5, B-6
Ordóñez, Cllon B-6
Orellana, Avda A-6
Oslo, Calle A-3

Pablo Freire, Calle A-4
Pablo Picasso, Pque C-5, C-6
Palmera, Calle A-4
Paloma, Calle A-6
Palomares, Calle B-5, B-6
Panadés, Calle D-4
Panamá, Calle B-3
Paraguay, Calle B-3, B-4
París, Calle B-6
París, Plaza B-6
Paz, Calle C-6
Pedro de Alvarado, Calle B-6
Pedro Lara, Calle F-1
Pedro Patiño, Calle C-6
Pedroches, Calle D-4, D-5
Pensamiento, Calle C-6
Perú, Calle B-4
Petra Kelly, Calle E-2, E-3, E-4
Pizarro, Calle A-6, B-6
Plomo, Calle A-6
Pluma, Calle B-6, C-6
Pluma, Trva B-6, C-6
Poetas, Calle B-6
Polonia, Calle E-4
Polvoranca, Calle A-6, B-6
Portugal, Avda E-4, F-4
Posada de San Antonio, Plaza B-6, C-6
Prado Grande, Extrr A-1
Prado Overa, Cmno E-2, F-2, G-2
Praga, Calle A-3
Príncipes de Asturias, Pque F-4, F-5
Priorato, Calle D-4, E-4, E-5
Puerta Bonita, Calle C-4
Puerta de Alcalá, Avda C-3, C-4
Puerta de Toledo, Calle C-3
Puerta del Ángel, Calle C-4
Puerta del Sol, Avda C-3
Puerto Cañadas del Teide, Calle G-1, G-2
Puerto de Canencia, Calle G-2, H-2
Puerto de Cotos, Calle G-2, H-2
Puerto de Espiel, Calle G-2
Puerto de la Almenara, Calle G-2, H-1, H-2
Puerto de la Cruz Verde, Calle G-2
Puerto de la Fuenfría, Calle H-2
Puerto de los Leones, Calle H-2
Puerto de Mijares, Calle H-2
Puerto de Miravete, Calle G-2
Puerto de Morcuera, Calle H-2
Puerto de Navacerrada, Calle H-2
Puerto de Navafría, Calle G-2, H-2
Puerto de Navalmoral, Calle H-2
Puerto de Oncala, Calle G-2
Puerto de Pajares, Calle G-2, H-2
Puerto de Panticosa, Calle G-1, G-2
Puerto de Piedrafita, Calle H-2
Puerto de Piqueras, Calle H-2
Puerto de San Glorio, Calle G-2
Puerto de San Isidro, Calle H-2
Puerto de San Juan, Calle H-1, H-2
Puerto de San Vicente, Calle G-2
Puerto de Somosierra, Calle H-1, H-2
Puerto de Tornavacas, Calle G-2
Puerto de Urquiola, Calle G-2
Puerto de Urquiola, Trva G-2
Puerto de Veleta, Calle G-2
Puerto del Atazar, Calle G-2
Puerto del Escudo, Calle H-2
Puerto del Manzanal, Calle H-2
Puerto del Pico, Calle H-2
Puerto del Pontón, Calle G-2
Puig Adam, Calle E-6, F-6

Química, Calle B-3, B-4

R-5, Avia A-1, A-2, B-1, C-1, D-1, D-2
Ramón y Cajal, Calle E-6, F-5, F-6, G-5
Reina Sofía, Avda D-3, E-3, F-3
República Dominicana, Calle A-3
Rey Juan Carlos I, Avda C-5, D-5, E-4, E-5, F-4, F-5
Rey Pastor, Calle D-6, E-6, F-5, F-6
Ribeiro, Calle D-4
Río Alberche, Calle A-4
Río Aragón, Calle A-5
Río Darro, Calle A-5
Río Duero, Calle A-4, A-5, B-4, B-5
Río Ebro, Calle A-5
Río Eresma, Calle A-4, A-5
Río Gallego, Calle B-5
Río Gallego, Plaza B-5
Río Genil, Calle A-5
Río Guadalquivir, Calle A-5, B-5
Río Guadarrama, Calle A-5
Río Guadiana, Calle A-4, A-5
Río Henares, Calle B-4, B-5
Río Heredia, Calle B-5
Río Jarama, Calle A-5, B-5
Río Lozoya, Calle A-5, B-5
Río Manzanares, Calle B-4, B-5
Río Miño, Calle A-5, B-5
Río Nervión, Calle A-4, A-5
Río Pisuerga, Calle A-5
Río Segre, Calle A-5
Río Segura, Calle B-5
Río Sella, Calle A-5
Río Sena, Calle A-5
Río Sil, Calle A-4, A-5
Río Tajo, Calle A-5
Río Tajuña, Calle A-5, B-5
Río Ter, Calle B-5
Río Tormes, Calle A-5
Río Toro, Calle A-5
Río Turia, Calle B-5
Río Urbión, Calle A-4, A-5
Rioja, Calle C-5, D-5, D-6, E-5
Ríos, Plaza B-5
Roble, Calle A-3
Rodrigo de Triana, Calle B-6
Roma, Plaza B-5, B-6
Roncal, Calle D-4, E-4
Ronda Norte, Calle A-2, A-3, B-2, B-3, C-2, C-3, D-2, E-2
Rosa Chacel, Avda D-3, E-3, F-3
Rosa de Luxemburgo, Calle A-6
Rosendo, Calle C-6

Sabatini, Calle B-5
Sagra, Calle D-5
Salvador Allende, Avda A-4
Salvador, Calle B-4
Salvador, Plaza B-6
Salvaleón, Calle C-4
San Anastasio, Calle C-5
San Andrés, Calle C-5
San Antonio de Padua, Calle C-5, C-6
San Carlos Borromeo, Calle C-5
San Cesáreo, Calle C-6
San Clemente, Calle C-6
San Cristóbal, Calle C-5
San Damián, Calle C-5
San Diego, Calle C-5
San Dionisio, Calle C-5
San Enrique, Calle C-5
San Esteban, Calle C-5
San Félix, Calle C-5
San Francisco, Calle C-6
San Gregorio, Calle C-5
San Ignacio, Calle C-5
San Isidro, Calle C-5
San Jorge, Calle C-6
San José, Calle A-1
San Juan Bosco, Calle A-1
San Julio, Calle A-1
San Justiniano, Calle C-6
San Lorenzo, Calle C-5
San Luis, Calle A-1
San Mateo, Calle C-5, C-6
San Miguel, Gta C-5
San Nicasio, Calle B-5
San Nicasio, Plaza A-5, B-5
San Nicolás, Calle C-6
San Pablo, Calle C-5
San Pedro, Calle A-1
San Roque, Calle C-6
San Valentín, Calle A-1
San Valeriano, Calle C-5
San Vicente, Calle C-5, C-6
Sancho Panza, Calle A-3
Santa Isabel, Calle B-6
Santa Rosa, Calle A-5, A-6, B-5
Santa Teresa, Calle A-6, B-6
Santo Ángel, Calle C-5
Sauce, Calle A-3
Scorpions, Calle C-6, D-6
Sefarditas, Calle A-4, B-4
Seminario, Calle A-6, B-6
Serena, Calle D-5
Siete Picos, Calle B-5
Sol, Calle B-6
Solidaridad, Paseo D-4, D-5
Somontano, Calle D-4, E-4
Somoto, Plaza A-5, B-5
Sonsoles, Calle A-6, B-6
Sor Domitila Arce Barro, Calle B-6

Tahona, Plaza B-6
Talavera la Vieja, Plaza A-5
Teresa Claramunt, Calle D-3, D-4
Tilo, Calle A-4
Tirso de Molina, Calle C-6
Torres Quevedo, Calle E-6
Torrubia, Calle B-6
Tovares, Plaza B-6
Trece Rosas, Calle A-3
Tulipán, Calle C-6

Universidad, Avda B-5, B-6, C-6

Vallés, Calle D-4
Varsovia, Calle A-3
Vasco de Gama, Calle B-6
Velasco, Calle B-6
Venezuela, Calle B-3
Ventura Rodríguez, Plaza B-5, B-6
Vicente Aleixandre, Avda B-6
Víctimas del Terrorismo, Paseo A-5, A-6
Viejo de Toledo, Cmno H-1
Viena, Calle A-3
Villaverde, Calle B-6, C-6
Violeta Parra, Calle A-4
Virgen del Camino, Calle A-6
Vírgen Madre, Plaza D-4
Vizcaya, Calle A-1

Yugoslavia, Calle F-4, F-5

Zurbarán, Calle A-4



"G

®v

XXÐ

!!!"

Ct
r a

Getafe

Cal le

Lugo

Avia M-50

Avdade los Pinos

Av
iaM-50

Ctra
M-40

7

Ctra
de

Alc
orc

ón

Calle Ricardo Tormo

Calle Ricardo Tormo

Calle Ricardo Tormo

Calle Ricardo Tormo

Calle Ricardo Tormo

Ctra
de Alcorcó

n

Ctra
de Alco

rcó
n

Ctra
de

Alco
rcó

n

Paseo

Colón

Av
da

de
los

Pin
os

Ca
lle

AC
/D

C

Calle de Aranjuez

Calle de Aranjuez

Ca
lle

 E
du

ar
do

 To
rro

ja

Ca
lle

 E
du

ard
o T

or
ro

ja

Calle

Sem
ina

rio

Calle de Colmenar Viejo

CalleJuande Mariana
Calle

SaavedraFajardo

Avda de
los Pinos

Ca
lle 

Em
ilio

Ca
ste

lar

Ca
lle

 Jo
sé

Dí
az

AvdadelMuseo

Avda del Museo

Avda del Museo

Avda de

los Pinos

Ca
lle

 de
Me

co

Calle
Gregorio

Marañón

Calle OlofPalme

Calle Paquita
Gallego

CalleSantander

Calle Rosa
de Luxemburgo

Calle
Rosendo

Calle JuliánGrimau

Avda de

los Pinos

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón
Ctra de Alcorcón

Ctra de Alcorcón

Ca
lle

Ra
sc

afr
ía

Avda
Orellana

Ctra M-407

Av
ia

M
-5

0

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50
Avia M-50

Avia M-50

TrvaAncha

CalleEstrecha

Ca
lle

 de
Br

un
ete

Calle
Faisán

Ctra
M-407

Ct
ra 

M-
40

7

Ctra

M-407

Calle de César

García Contonente

Avdadel Museo
Ca

lle
 de

Alp
ed

ret
e

Ca
lle

de
 M

aja
da

ho
nd

a

Ca
lle

 de
 La

s
Ro

za
s d

e M
ad

rid

CalleSagasta

Calle Manuel

Bartolomé Cossio

Calle 
de

Blas
 Inf

ant
e

Calle Miguel
Maura

Calle
de

la Ju
stic

ia

Calle
Antonio Gramsci

Ca
lle

de
An

dr
és

de
Ah

um
ad

a

Calle Torres

Quevedo

Calle

Legazpi

Calle de

Alicante

Avda de los Pinos

Avda de los Pinos

Ca
lle

de
l A

lca
lde

Ju
an

Ma
rot

o C
alle

jo

Ca
lle

 N
ue

str
a S

eñ
ora

de
 la

 M
ac

are
na

Calle Hernán
Cortés

Ca
lle

 de
Co

lla
do

 V
illa

lba

Calle deColmenarejo

Ca
lle

 de
Ar

roy
om

oli
no

s

Calle de Boadilla
del Monte

Calle delos Molinos

Calle Pedro

de Alvarado

Calle deGuadarrama

Calle de León

Calle deChinchón
Calle deCercedilla

Calle deGriñón

Calle de Hoyo
de ManzanaresCalle deGalapagar

Calle deEl Escorial

Ca
lle

 de
 V

illa
de

l P
rad

o Calle Cáceres

Calle Camino
de Polvoranca

Ca
lle

 N
úñ

ez
de

 B
alb

oa

Calle
 Victo

ria

Kent

CalleJosep Tarradellas

Calle Jiménez
de Asúa

Calle Casares
Quiroga

Calle

Melquíades Álvarez

Ca
lle 

de
 N

ice
to

Alc
alá

 Za
mora Calle CarmeloAlonso Bernaola

Calle Pedrode Valdivia Calle

Paz
Pque Polvoranca

Calle Salamanca

Avia

M-50

Calle 
Zaragoza

Ca
lle

 de
l S

oto
de

l R
ea

l

Ca
lle

de
Sa

n
Ma

rtí
n d

e V
ald

eig
les

ias

Calle
de

Este
ban

Te
rra

da
s

Calle Calderón de

la Barca

Avda de

la Recomba

Pque Miguel
de Cervantes

Calle de Velilla
de San Antonio

Ca
lle

 
Un

ión

Calle 

Sevilla

Calle Juan

Po
nc

e
de

Le
ón

Calle Pedro
de Mendoza

Calle
Invierno

Calle de Villanueva
de la Cañada

Avda
Pablo

Igles ias

Calle de Villaviciosa
de Odón

Calle

Tomás Meabe

Calle

Nico
lás

 Salm
eró

n

Calle 
de 

Parla

Calle

de Parla

Calle 

Barcelona

Calle Fray Luis de León

Ca
lle 

de
Ind

ale
cio

 Pr
iet

o

Ca
lle

de
l A

lca
lde

Ju
sto

Ma
ro

to
Ma

rtí
n

Ct
ra

M-
40

9 (
Le

ga
né

s-F
ue

nla
br

ad
a)

Ct
ra

 M
-40

9 (
Le

ga
né

s-F
ue

nla
bra

da
)

Ct
ra

M-
40

9 (
Le

ga
né

s-F
ue

nla
br

ad
a)

Ctra
M-40

9 (Le
gan

és-
Fuen

lab
rad

a)

Ctra M-40
9 (L

egané
s-F

uen
labra

da)

Ctra
M-409

(Leganés-F
uenlabrada)

Pque Miguel de Cervantes

Calle 
Pi 

y 
Margall

Calle Clara Campoamor

Calle
de

Ciudad
Real

Calle 

Fraternidad

Calle JuanSebastián Elcano

Calle
Constitución

de
Cádiz

Ca
lle

 

An
ch

a

Calle
 

Jua
n 

Negr
ín

Calle del Sufragio

Ct
ra 

M-
40

7

Ctra

M-40
7

Calle 
del 

Baloncesto

Calle

Garcilaso

Calle
del

Fútbol
Sala

Calle
Núñez

de
Arce

Calle 

Tarragona

Calle
Córdoba

Ca
lle

 
de

 
Tre

s 
Ca

nto
s

Avda

Orellana

Calle
 

Fran
cis

co 
Umbra

l

Calle 

Ciempozuelos

Av
da

Fu
en

lab
ra

da

Ca
lle

de
l A

lca
lde

Ele
ute

rio
Du

rá
n B

ar
re

ra

Ca
lle

de
los

Fr
ail

es

Calle 

Bilbao

Calle de Arganda del Rey

Calle 
de 

Torrelodones

Calle
 

de
 

Bada
joz

Ca
lle

de
Alg

ete

Ca
lle

 Va
sc

o
de

 G
am

a

Ca
lle

Ale
gr

ía

Calle

de

Pinto

Calle

Nuestra Señora

de
las

Angu
stia

s

Calle

Pr
im

av
era

Ca
lle

Pr
im

av
era

Calle 
Sito 

Pons

Calle

Alex
Crivillé

Calle

Lib
ert

ad
es

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Calle

de

Albacete

Calle Indias

Calle
Jorge

Martínez
Aspar

Ctra

Getafe

Ca
lle

de
los

Fr
ail

es
Ca

lle
 d

e 
los

 F
ra

ile
s

Calle
Salvador

de
Madariaga

Ca
lle

Lop
e

de

Vega

Calle 
del 

Balonmano

Calle 
del 

Voleibol

Calle 
del 

Tenis

Calle

An
ton

io

Ming
ote

Calle 

Lugo

CtraM
-409

(Leganés-Fuenlabrada)

Calle 

Bastidor

Calle

de

Almería

Calle

Isaac

Peral

Calle 

de 

Jaén

Ca
lle

de

Gua
dal

aja
ra

Calle

de

la

Igualdad

Calle

Delco

Calle

Carburador

Calle
de Manzanares

el
Real

Calle 

de 

Huelva

Calle
del

Fútbol

Ca
lle

Di
es

el

Ca
lle

Mála
ga

Calle 

Verano

Cmno de
la Recomba

Calle 
de 

Mejorada 
del 

Campo

Calle
Pizarro

Ca
lle

 

To
led

o

Calle

de

Ourense

Calle 

Alcobendas

CalleEstaño

Calle

de

Pontevedra

Calle

Cádiz

Calle 

de 

Navalcarnero

Calle Scorpions

Calle 

Dani 

Pedrosa

Ctra

M-407

Calle

de
César

García
Contonente

Avda 
de 

la 
Recomba

Calle

Co
ruñ

a

Calle

de

Gran
ada

Calle
An

ton
io

Ming
ote

Calle
de

Pozuelo
de

Alarcón

Calle

Emilio

Alzamora

Av
da

Do
lor

es

Ibá
rru

ri

Avda

Derechos

Humanos

Calle

Alcobendas

Calle

Lehendakari

Aguirre

Calle 
Manuel 

"Champi" 
Herreros

Avia M-50

Avdadel Museo

Calle

Jordi

Tarrés

Cmno

Acedinos

Avda Conde de Barcelona

Calle

Oviedo

Calle

Luis

Moya

Calle

de

la
Gimnásia

rítmica

Calle 

Ángel 

Nieto
Calle

Niki

Lauda

Calle

de

Granada

Avda 

de 

Valladolid

Calle
Pedro

Martínez
de

la
Rosa

Calle

Fuente
de

la

Teja

Calle

de

Diego

Martínez

Barrio

Calle
Ar

roy
o

de
Va

lde
gru

llas

Calle

Agustinos

Calle

de

Valdemoro

Calle Marc

Gené

Ca
lle 

Fe
de

ric
a 

Mon
tse

ny

Avda

Fu
en

lab
ra

da

Ctra

Getafe

Calle

Otoñ
o

Ca
lle

Rey

Pasto
r

Calle
de

la

Natación

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Calle

An
ton

io
Cán

ov
as

de
l

Cas
tillo

Calle

Fr
an

cis
co

La
rgo

Cab
alle

ro

Calle

de

Cuenca

Calle

Daza

Valdés

Calle Verano

CalleVerano

Avda

Doctor

Fleming

Ca
lle

de
l

Alc
ald

e
Fr

an
cis

co

Mo
re

no
Men

én
de

z

Calle Invierno

Calle Invierno

Calle 

de 

Móstoles

Calle

de

Torrejón

de

Ardoz

Calle

de

Alcalá

de

Henares

Calle Arroyo del Soto

Ca
lle

Alc
ald

e

Pe
dr

o

Go
nz

ále
z

Go
nz

ále
z

Calle Invierno

Calle Invierno

Calle de Coslada

Calle de Coslada

Calle

de

Humanes

de

Madrid

Calle

de

San

Fernando

de

Henares

Avda Manuel Azaña

Avda Manuel Azaña

Cmno del Portillo Bajo

Cmno del Portillo Bajo

Calle

Alcalde

José

Fernández

Cuervo

Sánchez

Calle Gregorio Marañón

Calle Gregorio Marañón

Calle
Ju

lio

Pala
cio

s

Calle Julio Palacios

Ca
lle

de
l A

lca
lde

Alf
re

do
de

Ca
str

o

Ca
lle

de
l A

lca
lde

Alf
re

do
de

Ca
str

o

Ca
lle

de
l A

lca
lde

Ma
nu

el
Gó

me
z

Ca
lle

de
l A

lca
lde

Ma
nu

el
Gó

me
z

Cmno Portillo

Cmno Portillo

Cmno Portillo

Cm
no de

la Recomba

Cmno de la Recomba

Cmno dela Recomba

Cmno de Polvo
ranca

Cmno
de

Polvoranca

Cmno
de

Po
lvo

ran
ca Calle de Severo Ochoa

Calle de Severo Ochoa

Calle de Severo Ochoa

Avda de la Recomba

Avda de la Recomba

Avda de la Recomba

Calle 
de Carlo

s S
áin

z

Calle de Carlos Sáinz

Calle de Carlos Sáinz

Calle de Carlos Sáinz

Calle Palier

Calle Palier

Calle Palier

Calle Palier

Calle Palier

Calle Fernando Alonso

Calle Fernando Alonso

Calle Fernando Alonso

Calle Fernando Alonso

Callede Zamora

Calle

Ricardo Tormo

Calle
Primavera

Calle
Primavera

Calle
Invierno

Avda
Orellana

Callede

Parla

Ca
lle

Antonio
Mingote

Calle
Verano

Callede

Parla

Callede

Parla

Calle

Verano

M-406M-
406

M-
406

M-406

M-407

M-406

M-409

M-406

M-409

M-406

M-406

M-406

M-407

M-406

M-406

M-406

M-406

M-406

M-407

M-407
M-406

M-406

M-50

M-50

Término
municipal de
Fuenlabrada

Término
municipal
de Getafe

Plaza Mayor

Plaza de Pablo
Casals

Plaza
Hernán
Cortés

Plaza
de Pablo

Casals

Plaza Miguel
Hernández

Plaza Joan
Manuel Serrat

Plaza
Hermanos

Pinzón

Plaza de la
Inmaculada

Plaza del Alcalde
José Manuel

Matheo Luaces

01-002

01-
003

01-005
01-006

01-007

01-008

01-009

01-01601-017

01-018

01-
019

01-020

01-023

01-024

01-025

01-026

02-008

05-007

05-018

05-019

07-001

07-002

07-003
07-004

07-005

07-006

07-007

Leganés

Hospital
Severo
OchoaCentro de

Salud Huerta
de los Frailes Hospital

Universitario
Severo Ochoa

Parque
Polvoranca

A B C D E F G H

6

5

4

3

2

1

433.000

433.000

434.000

434.000

435.000

435.000

436.000

436.000

4.
46

1.
00

0

4.
46

1.
00

0

4.
46

2.
00

0

4.
46

2.
00

0

4.
46

3.
00

0

4.
46

3.
00

0

4.
46

4.
00

0

4.
46

4.
00

0

0 100 200 300 400 500
Metros

Fe
ch

a 
de

 re
fe

re
nc

ia
: 3

1 
di

ci
em

br
e 

de
 2

02
4

Madrid

Toledo

Ávila

Segovia

Guadalajara

Cuenca

Valladolid

Fortuna

Leganés

Viña Grande

Cerro del
Castañar

Prado Overa

Callejero municipal de Leganés (3 de 3)
Índice de calles

Mapa IV

Calle Newton

Calle Newton

Ctra
M-407 Ctra

M-40
7

Calle

Newton

Ca
lle

 N
ew

to
n

Calle Newton

CalleNewton

Pque
Polvoranca

Ctra

M
-4

07

Cmno de
Polvoranca

Pque

Polvoranca

Avia M
-50

Calle 
Ampére

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Avia M-50

Calle 

Volta

Calle 

Pascal

Ca
lle

Ar
qu

í m
e d

es
Ct

ra

M-407

Ct
raM-407

Ca
lle

 

Ei
ns

tei
n

Avia
M-50

Calle

Galileo

Ca
lle

Ar
qu

ím
ed

es

Ca
lle

 Te
sla

Calle
 Te

sla

Ctra M-407

Ctra M-407

Ctra M-407

Ctra
M-40

7

Ca
lle

Pl
an

ck
Ca

lle
Pl

an
ck

Avia M-50 Avia M-50

Calle Heisenberg

Calle

Heis
enb

erg

Cmno

de Madrid
a Moraleja

Cmno de Madrid
a Moraleja

Cmno 
de

 Madr
id a

 Mora
leja

Ca
l le

Arqu
ímede

s

Calle
Galileo

M-407

M-407

M-407

M-407

M-407

M-407

M-407M-407

M-50

Término
municipal de
Fuenlabrada

01-023

07-005

Leganés

A B C

3

2

1

431.000

431.000

432.000

432.000

4.
46

2.
00

0

4.
46

2.
00

0

4.
46

3.
00

0

4.
46

3.
00

0

Mapa V

0 100 200 300 400
Metros

A Ramón del Yerro Ordoñ, Calle IV B-2
AC/DC, Calle IV F-1
Acedinos, Cmno IV E-3
Agustinos, Calle IV D-1, D-2
Albacete, Calle IV G-1, G-2
Alc Vicente de la Barrera, Calle IV B-3
Alc. Fco. Moreno Menénde, Calle IV B-2, B-3, C-2
Alc. J. Domingo Martínez, Calle IV A-3, B-3
Alc. José Fdez. Cuervo, Calle IV A-3, B-3
Alc. José M. Durán Bra, Calle IV A-1, A-2, B-1
Alc. José Manuel Matheo, Plaza IV B-2, B-3
Alc. Juan Durán y Pelayo, Calle IV A-3
Alc. Juan Maroto Callejo, Calle IV B-3
Alc. Justo Maroto Martín, Calle IV A-3
Alc. Manuel Gómez, Calle IV B-2, B-3, C-1, C-2
Alc. Pablo Durán y Pére, Calle IV A-2, A-3, B-1, B-2
Alc. Pablo Montero y Mont, Calle IV B-3
Alc. Pelayo Durán Glez., Calle IV B-3
Alcalá de Henares, Calle IV B-1, B-2, C-2
Alcalde Alfredo de Castro, Calle IV A-2, B-1, B-2
Alcalde Eleuterio Durán, Calle IV A-3
Alcalde José María Dur, Calle IV A-2, A-3, B-1, B-2
Alcalde Julián del Yerro, Calle IV A-2, A-3
Alcalde Pedro Glez. Glez., Calle IV B-1, B-2
Alcalde Saturnino Yerro, Calle IV B-1, B-2, B-3
Alcobendas, Calle IV A-2, B-2, B-3
Alcorcón, Ctra IV B-1, C-1, C-2, D-2, E-1, E-2, F-1, F-2
Alegría, Calle IV D-2
Alex Crivillé, Calle IV E-2, E-3
Algete, Calle IV A-3
Alicante, Calle IV G-2
Almería, Calle IV F-2, G-2
Alpedrete, Calle IV B-3
Ampére, Calle V C-2
Ancha, Calle IV D-2
Ancha, Trva IV D-2
Andrés de Ahumada, Calle IV B-1
Ángel Nieto, Calle IV D-3
Antonio Cánovas del Ctll, Calle IV C-1
Antonio Gramsci, Calle IV C-1
Antonio Mingote, Calle IV B-3, C-3, C-4
Aranjuez, Calle IV A-2, B-2
Arganda del Rey, Calle IV B-2, C-2
Arquímedes, Calle V A-2, A-3, B-1, B-2
Arroyo de Valdegrullas, Calle IV D-4
Arroyo del Soto, Calle IV C-4
Arroyomolinos, Calle IV B-3

Badajoz, Calle IV F-1, F-2
Baloncesto, Calle IV E-1, E-2
Balonmano, Calle IV E-1
Barcelona, Calle IV F-1, G-1
Bastidor, Calle IV E-2
Bilbao, Calle IV F-1, G-1
Blas Infante, Calle IV B-1
Boadilla del Monte, Calle IV B-2
Brunete, Calle IV C-2

Cáceres, Calle IV G-1, G-2
Cádiz, Calle IV F-1, G-1
Calderón de la Barca, Calle IV E-1
Camino de Polvoranca, Calle IV B-1, C-1, D-1
Carburador, Calle IV F-2
Carlos Sáinz, Calle IV D-2, D-3, E-2, F-1, F-2
Carmelo Alonso Bernaola, Calle IV F-1
Casares Quiroga, Calle IV C-1
Cercedilla, Calle IV B-2
César García Contonente, Calle IV B-1, C-1, C-2
Chinchón, Calle IV B-2
Ciempozuelos, Calle IV B-2, C-2
Ciudad Real, Calle IV G-2
Clara Campoamor, Calle IV C-1
Collado Villalba, Calle IV B-3
Colmenar Viejo, Calle IV A-2
Colmenarejo, Calle IV B-1
Colón, Paseo IV E-1
Conde de Barcelona, Avda IV B-1, C-1
Constitución de Cádiz, Calle IV E-1, F-1
Córdoba, Calle IV G-1, G-2
Coruña, Calle IV F-1, G-1
Coslada, Calle IV A-2, A-3, B-3
Covadonga, Calle IV D-1
Cuenca, Calle IV F-2, G-2

Dani Pedrosa, Calle IV D-3
Daza Valdés, Calle IV G-1, H-1
Delco, Calle IV F-1, F-2
Derechos Humanos, Avda IV E-1, F-1
Diego Martínez Barrio, Calle IV C-1
Diesel, Calle IV D-2, D-3
Doctor Fleming, Avda IV E-1, F-1
Dolores Ibárruri, Avda IV C-1

Eduardo Torroja, Calle IV H-1, H-2
Einstein, Calle V C-2, C-3
El Escorial, Calle IV B-2
Emilio Alzamora, Calle IV D-3
Emilio Castelar, Calle IV C-1
Estaño, Calle IV C-1, D-1
Esteban Terradas, Calle IV G-1
Estrecha, Calle IV D-2

Faisán, Calle IV D-1
Federica Montseny, Calle IV C-1
Félix Rodríguez de la F, Calle IV A-3
Fernando Alonso, Calle IV C-3, D-3, E-2, E-3, F-2
Frailes, Calle IV D-1, D-2
Francisco Largo Caballero, Calle IV C-1
Francisco Umbral, Calle IV C-3
Fraternidad, Calle IV F-1
Fray Luis de León, Calle IV E-1
Fuenlabrada, Avda IV D-2, E-1, E-2
Fuente de la Teja, Calle IV E-5, E-6, F-6
Fútbol Sala, Calle IV E-1, E-2
Fútbol, Calle IV E-1, E-2

Galapagar, Calle IV B-1
Galileo, Calle V A-2, B-2
Garcilaso, Calle IV E-1
Getafe, Ctra IV G-1, G-2, H-2
Gimnásia rítmica, Calle IV E-1, E-2
Granada, Calle IV F-2, G-1, G-2
Gregorio Marañón, Calle IV F-1, G-1, H-1
Griñón, Calle IV B-2
Guadalajara, Calle IV F-1, F-2
Guadarrama, Calle IV B-2

Heisenberg, Calle V A-2, B-2, C-2
Hermanos Pinzón, Plaza IV E-1
Hernán Cortés, Calle IV D-1, E-1
Hernán Cortés, Plaza IV E-1
Hospital Severo Ochoa, Acces IV D-2, E-1
Hoyo de Manzanares, Calle IV B-1
Huelva, Calle IV F-2
Humanes de Madrid, Calle IV A-3, B-3

Igualdad, Calle IV F-1
Indalecio Prieto, Calle IV C-1
Indias, Calle IV D-1, E-1
Inmaculada, Plaza IV D-1
Invierno, Calle IV C-4, C-5, D-5, E-5, E-6
Isaac Peral, Calle IV H-1, H-2

Jaén, Calle IV F-2
Jiménez de Asúa, Calle IV C-1
Joan Manuel Serrat, Plaza IV F-1
Jordi Tarrés, Calle IV D-3
Jorge Martínez Aspar, Calle IV F-2
José Díaz, Calle IV C-1
Josep Tarradellas, Calle IV C-1
Juan de Mariana, Calle IV E-1
Juan Negrín, Calle IV B-1
Juan Ponce de León, Calle IV D-1
Juan Sebastián Elcano, Calle IV E-1
Julián Grimau, Calle IV C-1
Julio Palacios, Calle IV G-1, H-1
Justicia, Calle IV F-1

Las Rozas de Madrid, Calle IV B-1
Legazpi, Calle IV E-1
Lehendakari Aguirre, Calle IV C-1
León, Calle IV G-2
Libertades, Calle IV F-1
Lope de Vega, Calle IV E-1
Lugo, Calle IV F-1, G-1
Luis Moya, Calle IV D-3

M-407, Ctra IV A-1, A-2, A-3, B-1
M-407, Ctra V A-2, A-3, B-2, B-3, C-1, C-2
M-409 (Leganés- Fuenlabr, Ctra IV A-6, B-4, B-5, B-6, C-3, C-4, D-2, D-3
M-50, Avia IV A-2, A-3, A-4, B-3, B-4, C-3, C-4, D-4
M-50, Avia V A-1, B-1, B-2, C-1, C-2
Madrid a Moraleja, Cmno V A-2, B-1, B-2, C-1
Majadahonda, Calle IV B-1, B-2
Málaga, Calle IV G-1, G-2
Manuel "Champi" Herreros, Calle IV D-3
Manuel Azaña, Avda IV B-1, C-1
Manuel Bartolomé Cossio, Calle IV C-1
Manzanares el Real, Calle IV A-1, B-1, B-2
Marc Gené, Calle IV C-3, D-3
Mayor, Plaza IV D-1, E-1
Meco, Calle IV B-3
Mejorada del Campo, Calle IV A-2, B-2
Melquíades Álvarez, Calle IV C-1
Miguel de Cervantes, Pque IV D-1, E-1
Miguel Hernández, Plaza IV G-1
Miguel Maura, Calle IV C-1
Miraflores de la Sierra, Calle IV B-1
Molinos, Calle IV B-1
Móstoles, Calle IV A-2, B-2, B-3
Museo, Avda IV F-1, G-1

Natación, Calle IV E-1, E-2
Navalcarnero, Calle IV A-2, B-2
Newton, Calle V A-3, B-3, C-3
Niceto Alcalá Zamora, Calle IV C-1

Nicolás Salmerón, Calle IV B-1, C-1
Niki Lauda, Calle IV D-3
Ntra. Sra. de la Macarena, Calle IV D-1
Ntra. Sra. de las Angusti, Calle IV D-1
Ntra. Sra. de los Ángele, Calle IV D-1
Nuestra Señora de Loreto, Calle IV D-1
Nuestra Señora del Pilar, Calle IV D-1
Nuestra Sra de Guadalupe, Calle IV D-1
Núñez de Arce, Calle IV E-1
Núñez de Balboa, Calle IV D-1

Olof Palme, Calle IV C-1
Orellana, Avda IV D-1, E-1
Otoño, Calle IV C-5, D-5
Ourense, Calle IV F-2, G-2
Oviedo, Calle IV F-1, G-1, G-2

Pablo Casals, Plaza IV D-1
Pablo Iglesias, Avda IV C-1
Palier, Calle IV C-3, D-3, E-2, E-3, F-2
Paquita Gallego, Calle IV C-1
Paracuellos del Jarama, Calle IV B-1, B-2
Parla, Calle IV B-3, C-3
Pascal, Calle V B-3, C-3
Paz, Calle IV F-1
Pedro de Alvarado, Calle IV E-1
Pedro de Mendoza, Calle IV E-1
Pedro de Valdivia, Calle IV E-1
Pedro Martínez de la Ros, Calle IV D-3
Pi y Margall, Calle IV B-1, C-1
Pinos, Avda IV C-1, C-2, D-1, D-2
Pinto, Calle IV B-1
Pizarro, Calle IV D-1, E-1
Planck, Calle V C-2, C-3
Polvoranca, Cmno IV A-1, A-2, B-1
Polvoranca, Cmno V C-3
Polvoranca, Pque IV B-1
Polvoranca, Pque V B-1, C-1
Pontevedra, Calle IV F-2
Portillo Bajo, Cmno IV F-2, G-2, G-3
Portillo, Cmno IV F-2, F-3, F-4, G-4
Pozuelo de Alarcón, Calle IV A-2, B-2
Primavera, Calle IV C-4, C-5
Puig Adam, Calle IV H-1

Rascafría, Calle IV B-3
Recomba, Avda IV C-3, C-4, D-4, D-5, E-5, E-6
Recomba, Cmno IV B-4, B-5, C-5, C-6
Rey Pastor, Calle IV G-1
Ricardo Tormo, Calle IV C-3, C-4, D-3, E-3, F-2, F-3
Rivas-Vaciamadrid, Calle IV A-2, B-2
Rodrigo de Triana, Calle IV E-1
Rosa de Luxemburgo, Calle IV C-1
Rosendo, Calle IV F-1

S Martín de Valdeiglesia, Calle IV A-3
S. Lorenzo de El Escorial, Calle IV B-1, B-2, C-1
S. Sebastián de los Reye, Calle IV A-3
Saavedra Fajardo, Calle IV E-1
Sagasta, Calle IV C-1
Salamanca, Calle IV F-1, G-1
Salvador de Madariaga, Calle IV C-1
San Fernando de Henares, Calle IV A-2, B-2, C-2
Santander, Calle IV F-1
Scorpions, Calle IV F-1
Seminario, Calle IV D-1
Severo Ochoa, Calle IV F-1, G-1, H-1, H-2
Sevilla, Calle IV F-1, G-1
Sito Pons, Calle IV F-2
Soto del Real, Calle IV A-3
Sufragio, Calle IV F-1

Tarragona, Calle IV F-1, G-1
Tenis, Calle IV E-2
Tesla, Calle V B-2, B-3, C-2
Tirso de Molina, Calle IV E-1
Toledo, Calle IV F-1
Tomás Meabe, Calle IV B-1, C-1
Torrejón de Ardoz, Calle IV B-1, B-2, C-2
Torrelodones, Calle IV A-2, B-2
Torres Quevedo, Calle IV H-1
Tres Cantos, Calle IV A-3

Unión, Calle IV D-2

Valdelaguna, Calle IV C-2
Valdemoro, Calle IV B-3
Valladolid, Avda IV F-2, G-1, G-2
Vasco de Gama, Calle IV D-1, E-1
Velilla de San Antonio, Calle IV A-2, A-3
Verano, Calle IV B-5, C-5
Victoria Kent, Calle IV B-1, C-1
Villa del Prado, Calle IV B-2, C-1, C-2
Villanueva de la Cañada, Calle IV A-3
Villarejo de Salvanés, Calle IV B-2, C-2
Villaviciosa de Odón, Calle IV A-3
Voleibol, Calle IV E-1
Volta, Calle V B-2, C-2

Zamora, Calle IV F-1, F-2, G-2
Zaragoza, Calle IV G-1


